Clearing only

0.38 0.36 (-3%) 0.67 (-56%) 0.45 (-12%)

Tenth South African Nati onal Hydrological Symposium : 26 - 28 September, 2001

EJ Larsen - Water Resources Pl anning with Recognition of Alien Vegetation Eradication

10

The "clear 1999" scenario reduces URVs by between 2% and 17% of the “no interference”
scenario when considering the effect of the new dam and the clearing process.  If the effect of
the clearing process only is considered, these marginal URVs are between 3% and 56% lower
than those of the “no interference” scenario.  This indicates that a cost saving results from the
clearing effort in all cases when clearing commences immediately, and therefore that clearing
of alien vegetation in catchments with significant levels of invasion is economically worthwhile,
if future water resource developments are planned there.

9 SENSITIVITY ANALYSES

A range of sensitivity analyses was conduced to determine the robustness of the URVs.  A list
of the sensitivity analyses conducted is given below in order from the most to the least
sensitive.  The upper and lower percentage differences in URVs when compared to the base
case values are given in brackets :

- Discount rates used in net present value calculations (- 64% to + 64%)

- Cost of clearing alien vegetation (- 18% to + 20%)

- Growth in water demand (- 10% to + 14%)

- Efficiency of clearing alien vegetation (- 1% to + 13%)

- Rate of spread of alien vegetation (- 4% to + 2%)

The choice of discount rate was the most significant of these, with the URV showing significant
variation (up to 64%) in both directions.  The effect on the URV of all the others is considerably
smaller.  The cost of clearing is the next most significant with variations of the order of 20%,
followed by the growth in water demand with variations of the order of 10 - 15%.

The town of George has an urgent need to either reduce water demand or to augment
supplies.  This results in the new water supply made available by any of the sample schemes